										Michael Facchiano		Tedesco Excavating and	
				Costa Contracting, Inc		A. Merante Contracting -		Folino Construction - 109		Contracting, Inc 801			2430 Park
				347 Lefever Hill Road,			ets Run Road,		Road, Oakmont,	McNeilly Road, Pittsburgh,			, McKeesport,
				Cheswick, PA 15024		Pittsburgh, PA 15236		PA 15139		PA 15226			15132
				UNIT		UNIT	,	UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	0.02
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANT.	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
0608-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$11,550.00	\$11,550.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
0203-0001	CLASS 1 EXCAVATION	327	CY	\$21.00	\$6,867.00	\$72.00	\$23,544.00	\$78.00	\$25,506.00	\$100.00	\$32,700.00	\$80.00	\$26,160.00
0203-0004	CLASS 1B EXCAVATION	103	CY	\$75.00	\$7,725.00	\$88.00	\$9,064.00	\$137.00	\$14,111.00	\$150.00	\$15,450.00	\$140.00	\$14,420.00
0301-0004	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 8" DEPTH	582	SY	\$92.00	\$53,544.00	\$100.00	\$58,200.00	\$120.00	\$69,840.00	\$160.00	\$93,120.00	\$175.00	\$101,850.00
	SUBBASE, 8" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	582	SY	\$12.75	\$7,420.50	\$20.00	\$11,640.00	\$31.15	\$18,129.30	\$19.85	\$11,552.70	\$27.00	\$15,714.00
	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, WMA WEARING												
	COURSE,PG 64-22,0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESALS, 9.5 MM MIX, 1	3538	SY										
	1/2" DEPTH, SRL-H			\$10.00	\$35,380.00	\$9.50	\$33,611.00	\$8.35	\$29,542.30	\$9.60	\$33,964.80	\$12.00	\$42,456.00
	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, WMA BINDER												
	COURSE, PG 64-22,0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESALS, 19.0 MM MIX,	582	SY										
	2 1/2" DEPTH			\$25.00	\$14,550.00	\$18.00	\$10,476.00	\$21.25	\$12,367.50	· ·	\$17,460.00	\$16.00	\$9,312.00
	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	1029	SY	\$1.60	\$1,646.40	\$0.50	\$514.50	\$1.00	\$1,029.00	\$1.25	\$1,286.25	\$1.00	\$1,029.00
	MILLING OF BIT. PAVEMENT SURFACE, 1 1/2" DEPTH,	2958	SY										
	MILLING MATERIAL RETAINED BY CONTRACTOR	2000	01	\$8.00	\$23,664.00	\$5.00	\$14,790.00	\$3.55	\$10,500.90	\$3.50	\$10,353.00	\$6.00	\$17,748.00
	INSPECTOR'S FIELD OFFICE AND INSPECTION FACILITIES,	1	LS										
	TYPE C	•		\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$4,000.00		\$19,800.00		\$24,000.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	CONCRETE DEEP CURB		LF	\$48.00	\$9,888.00	\$75.00	\$15,450.00	\$75.25	\$15,501.50	\$110.00	\$22,660.00	\$70.00	\$14,420.00
	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" DEPTH		SY	\$99.00	\$53,460.00	\$68.00	\$36,720.00	\$120.00	\$64,800.00	\$135.00	\$72,900.00	\$84.00	\$45,360.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING, TYPE B		LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$3,440.00	\$3,440.00		\$20,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, POLYMER CONCRETE	96	SF	\$23.00	\$2,208.00	\$77.00	\$7,392.00	\$38.25	\$3,672.00	\$41.00	\$3,936.00	\$44.00	\$4,224.00
9000-0001	CONCRETE PAD FOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER		EA	\$3,768.00	\$3,768.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,720.00	\$2,720.00		\$2,500.00	\$0.00 <sup>1</sup>	\$0.00 <sup>1</sup>
	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 11 (PWSA)		EA	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$9,520.00	\$9,520.00		\$5,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
9000-0202	15" SDR-26 PVC (PWSA)	67	LF	\$242.00	\$16,214.00	\$140.00	\$9,380.00	\$230.00	\$15,410.00	\$130.00	\$8,710.00	\$200.00	\$13,400.00
	GRADE ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING INLETS	1	SET	\$1,238.00	\$1,238.00	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$775.00	\$775.00		\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
0606-0150	GRADE ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLES	2	SET	\$1,334.00	\$2,668.00	\$340.00	\$680.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
0605-0000	CLEAN EXISTING INLETS	6	EA	\$134.00	\$804.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$480.00	\$2,880.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
	1,000 PSI FLOWABLE FILL FOR EXISTING PIPE	5	CY										•
	ABANDONMENT			\$244.00	\$1,220.00	\$290.00	\$1,450.00	\$605.00	\$3,025.00	\$590.00	\$2,950.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
	REMOVE EXISTING CATCH BASIN / INLET(PWSA)		EA	\$1,511.00	\$1,511.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$825.00	\$825.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
	PLANTING MIXTURE		CY	\$70.00	\$19,880.00		\$20,164.00		\$34,506.00		\$45,440.00	\$125.00	\$35,500.00
	BLOCKSTONE		SF	\$30.00	\$5,880.00	\$28.00	\$5,488.00	\$28.40	\$5,566.40		\$9,114.00	\$90.00	\$17,640.00
9808-1003			CY	\$70.00	\$4,970.00	\$67.00	\$4,757.00	\$71.00	\$5,041.00		\$12,780.00	\$130.00	\$9,230.00
	TREE- SUNBURST HONEY LOCUST, 2"CAL. B&B		EA	\$495.00	\$1,485.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$515.00	\$1,545.00		\$1,650.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
	TREE-AMERICAN PLANETREE, 2" CAL. B&B		EA	\$495.00	\$1,485.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$515.00	\$1,545.00		\$1,650.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
	TREE- PRAIRFIRE CRABTREE, 2" CAL. B&B		EA	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$490.00	\$1,470.00		\$1,650.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
	TREE- AUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY, 2" CAL. B&B		EA	\$546.00	\$2,184.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$570.00	\$2,280.00		\$2,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
	SHRUB- GHOST WEIGELA, NO 3 CONT, FULL		EA	\$78.00	\$2,652.00	\$55.50	\$1,887.00	\$82.00	\$2,788.00		\$2,448.00	\$70.00	\$2,380.00
	SHRUB- FRAGRANT SUMAC 'GRO-LO', NO. 3 CONT. FULL		EA	\$63.00	\$2,079.00	\$55.50	\$1,831.50		\$2,178.00		\$2,252.25	\$70.00	\$2,310.00
9808-4003	SHRUB-NORTHERN BAYBERRY, NO. 3 CONT. FULL	10	EA	\$73.00	\$730.00	\$55.50	\$555.00	\$77.00	\$770.00	\$72.00	\$720.00	\$70.00	\$700.00

				Costa Contracting, Inc 347 Lefever Hill Road, Cheswick, PA 15024		Pittsburgh, PA 15236		Folino Construction - 109 Dark Hollow Road, Oakmont, PA 15139		Michael Facchiano Contracting, Inc 801 McNeilly Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15226		Paving, Ind Manor Drive	xcavating and c 2430 Park e, McKeesport, 15132
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANT.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
	SHRUB- BLUE BOY & CHINA GIRL HOLLY, 30" TH X 30" SPD,	00	Ī_ ,	i i									
9808-4004	5 GIRLS & 1 BOY	32	EA	\$126.00	\$4,032.00	\$55.50	\$1,776.00	\$130.00	\$4,160.00	\$120.00	\$3,840.00	\$110.00	\$3,520.00
0860-0002	INLET FILTER BAG FOR TYPE C INLET	5	EA	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$116.00	\$580.00	\$203.00	\$1,015.00	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
0867-0012	COMPOST FILTER SOCK, 12" DIAMETER	180	LF	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$7.50	\$1,350.00	\$8.00	\$1,440.00	\$9.30	\$1,674.00	\$13.00	\$2,340.00
9000-0003	CONCRETE WASHOUT	1	EA	\$878.00	\$878.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
0910-4115	AWG 6 UNDERGROUND CABLE, COPPER, 1 CONDUCTOR	1400	LF	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	\$1.41	\$1,974.00	\$1.90	\$2,660.00	\$1.90	\$2,660.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00
0910-5055	2" DIRECT BURIAL CONDUIT	350	LF	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$3.60	\$1,260.00	\$3.65	\$1,277.50	\$3.80	\$1,330.00
0910-6000	TRENCH	160	LF	\$8.00	\$1,280.00	\$17.00	\$2,720.00	\$9.20	\$1,472.00	\$9.25	\$1,480.00	\$9.50	\$1,520.00
4910-0001	JUNCTION BOXES J.B1 MODIFIED	2	EA	\$1,569.00	\$3,138.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,745.00	\$3,490.00	\$1,757.00	\$3,514.00	\$1,840.00	\$3,680.00
4910-7210	TESTING OF ENTIRE LIGHTING SYSTEM MODIFIED	1	LS	\$3,525.00	\$3,525.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,845.00	\$3,845.00	\$3,872.00	\$3,872.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
9000-0104	140W LED LUMINAIRE, ARM MOUNT	6	EA	\$885.00	\$5,310.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$965.00	\$5,790.00	\$972.00	\$5,832.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
9000-0105	REMOVAL OF STREET LIGHTING SYSTEM	1	LS	\$6,515.00	\$6,515.00		\$16,500.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,155.00	\$7,155.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
9000-0106	TEMPORARY LIGHTING	1	LS	\$7,353.00		\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,020.00	\$8,020.00	\$8,075.00	\$8,075.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
9001-0104	TRENCH, BACKFILL & STREET REPAIR	190	LF	\$129.82	\$24,665.80	\$200.00	\$38,000.00	\$180.00	\$34,200.00	\$183.00	\$34,770.00	\$192.00	\$36,480.00
0931-0003	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE B, STEEL SQUARE POST	22	SF	\$68.00	\$1,496.00	\$62.00	\$1,364.00	\$57.00	\$1,254.00	\$57.00	\$1,254.00	\$60.00	\$1,320.00
	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE F	29	SF	\$47.00	\$1,363.00	\$40.00	\$1,160.00	\$39.35	\$1,141.15	\$40.00	\$1,160.00	\$41.00	\$1,189.00
	RELOCATE POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE B	1	EA	\$252.00	\$252.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$212.00	\$212.00	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$220.00	\$220.00
	RELOCATE POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE F	4	EA	\$106.00	\$424.00	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$89.00	\$356.00	\$90.00	\$360.00	\$93.00	\$372.00
0960-0021	24" WHITE HOT THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	623	LF	\$20.00	\$12,460.00	\$16.50	\$10,279.50	\$16.50	\$10,279.50	\$16.50	\$10,279.50	\$17.00	\$10,591.00
4960-0021	24" GREEN HOT THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS MODIFIED	155	LF	\$46.00	\$7,130.00	\$39.00	\$6,045.00	\$38.25	\$5,928.75	\$38.50	\$5,967.50	\$40.00	\$6,200.00
0960-0118	WHITE HOT THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND, "BICYCLE WITH RIDER", 8' - 0" X 4-0"	5	EA	\$488.00	\$2,440.00	\$420.00	\$2,100.00	\$410.00	\$2,050.00	\$412.50	\$2,062.50	\$432.00	\$2,160.00
0960-0222	WHITE HOT THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND, "RIGHT ARROW", 12' - 0" X 3' - 0"	6	EA	\$228.00	\$1,368.00	\$195.00	\$1,170.00	\$190.00	\$1,140.00	\$192.50	\$1,155.00	\$201.00	\$1,206.00
0960-0224	WHITE HOT THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND, "LEFT ARROW", 12' - 0" X 3' - 0"	9	LS	\$228.00	\$2,052.00	\$195.00	\$1,755.00	\$190.00	\$1,710.00	\$192.50	\$1,732.50	\$201.00	\$1,809.00
0962-1000	4" WHITE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	338	LF	\$0.35	\$118.30	\$0.50	\$169.00	\$0.40	\$135.20	\$0.40	\$135.20	\$0.40	\$135.20
0962-1001	6" WHITE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	2278	LF	\$0.40	\$911.20	\$0.75	\$1,708.50	\$0.45	\$1,025.10	\$0.45	\$1,025.10	\$0.46	\$1,047.88
0962-1005	4" YELLOW WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	312	LF	\$0.35	\$109.20	\$0.50	\$156.00	\$0.40	\$124.80	\$0.40	\$124.80	\$0.40	\$124.80
0971-0001	REMOVE POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE B	1	EA	\$38.00	\$38.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$41.00	\$41.00	\$41.25	\$41.25	\$44.00	\$44.00
0975-0001	REMOVE POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE F	3	EA	\$19.00	\$57.00	\$55.00	\$165.00	\$20.50	\$61.50	\$20.50	\$61.50	\$22.00	\$66.00
9960-0117	SHARED LANE MARKING (SHARROW)	2	EA	\$416.00	\$832.00	\$460.00	\$920.00	\$454.00	\$908.00	\$457.00	\$914.00	\$480.00	\$960.00
9960-0118	TWO STAGE LEFT TURN BOX	2	EA	\$1,427.00	\$2,854.00	\$1,580.00	\$3,160.00	\$1,555.00	\$3,110.00	\$1,570.00	\$3,140.00	\$1,638.00	\$3,276.00
0931-0003	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE B, STEEL SQUARE POST	27	SF	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$54.50	\$1,471.50	\$55.00	\$1,485.00	\$57.00	\$1,539.00
0936-0010	STRUCTURE MOUNTED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS WITH STIFFENERS	173	SF	\$81.00	\$14,013.00	\$89.00	\$15,397.00	\$88.00	\$15,224.00	\$88.50	\$15,310.50	\$92.00	\$15,916.00
4951-0124	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 24' MAST ARM MODIFIED	1	EA	\$11,798.00	\$11,798.00	\$13,225.00	\$13,225.00	\$12,870.00	\$12,870.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 40' MAST ARM MODIFIED	2	EA	\$16,836.00		\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$18,365.00		\$18,500.00	\$37,000.00		\$38,000.00
4951-0146	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 46' MAST ARM MODIFIED	1	EA	\$19,432.00		\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$21,197.00		\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00		\$22,000.00

				Costa Contracting, Inc 347 Lefever Hill Road, Cheswick, PA 15024		Pittsburgh, PA 15236		Folino Construction - 109 Dark Hollow Road, Oakmont, PA 15139		PA 15226		Paving, Ind Manor Drive PA	excavating and c 2430 Park e, McKeesport, 15132
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANT.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 34' MAST ARM WITH		Ī_ ,	1									
4951-2134	LUMINAIRE ARM (30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) MODIFIED	1	EA	\$16,314.00	\$16,314.00	\$18,890.00	\$18,890.00	\$17,796.00	\$17,796.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 40' MAST ARM WITH	1	EA										
4951-2140	LUMINAIRE ARM (30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) MODIFIED		EA	\$18,659.00	\$18,659.00	\$21,700.00	\$21,700.00	\$20,355.00	\$20,355.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 44' MAST ARM WITH	1	EA										
4951-2144	LUMINAIRE ARM (30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) MODIFIED	ı	L^	\$19,069.00	\$19,069.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$20,800.00	\$20,800.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 48' MAST ARM WITH	1	EA										
	LUMINAIRE ARM (30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) MODIFIED	•		\$20,876.00		\$24,100.00		\$22,772.00		\$23,000.00		\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
	2 INCH CONDUIT	200	LF	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.50	\$1,500.00		\$720.00	·	\$750.00		\$760.00
	3 INCH CONDUIT	1022	LF	\$5.00	\$5,110.00	\$7.00	\$7,154.00		\$4,803.40		\$4,854.50		\$5,110.00
	TRENCH AND BACKFILL, TYPE I	375	LF	\$10.00	\$3,750.00	\$10.50	\$3,937.50		\$3,431.25		\$3,468.75		\$3,562.50
	TRENCH AND BACKFILL, TYPE I, SPECIAL	30	LF	\$64.00	\$1,920.00	\$47.00	\$1,410.00		\$1,335.00		\$1,350.00		\$1,410.00
	TRENCH AND BACKFILL, TYPE III, SPECIAL	216	LF	\$147.00	\$31,752.00	\$78.00	\$16,848.00		\$40,608.00		\$41,040.00		\$42,120.00
	SIGNAL CABLE, 14 AWG, 5 CONDUCTOR	3400	LF	\$1.74	\$5,916.00	\$3.00	\$10,200.00		\$6,460.00		\$6,800.00		\$6,800.00
0954-0203	SIGNAL CABLE, 14 AWG, 7 CONDUCTOR	2800	LF	\$1.99	\$5,572.00	\$3.65	\$10,220.00	\$2.15	\$6,020.00	\$2.25	\$6,300.00	\$2.30	\$6,440.00
4955-3208	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, THREE 12" SECTIONS MODIFIED	6	EA	\$835.00	\$5,010.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00		\$5,460.00	\$918.00	\$5,508.00		\$5,760.00
4955-3210	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, FIVE 12" SECTIONS MODIFIED	5	EA	\$136.00	\$680.00	\$1,525.00	\$7,625.00	\$1,478.00	\$7,390.00	\$1,490.00	\$7,450.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00
	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON, CITY OF PITTSBURGH, SPECIAL	10	EA	\$1,335.00	\$13,350.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,456.00	\$14,560.00	\$1,467.00	\$14,670.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
0956-0770	DIGITAL WAVE RADAR DETECTION SYSTEM	3	EA	\$7,311.00	\$21,933.00	\$7,222.00	\$21,666.00	\$7,975.00	\$23,925.00	\$8,030.00	\$24,090.00	\$8,400.00	\$25,200.00
9000-0035	JUNCTION BOX JB-1, TRAFFIC SIGNAL, CITY OF PITTSBURGH	7	EA	\$1,404.00	\$9,828.00	\$1,777.00	\$12,439.00	\$1,710.00	\$11,970.00	\$1,725.00	\$12,075.00		\$12,600.00
9000-0309	STREET NAME SIGNS, STRUCTURE MOUNTED	60	EA	\$54.00	\$3,240.00	\$61.00	\$3,660.00	\$59.30	\$3,558.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$62.00	\$3,720.00
9951-4015	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 15' PEDESTAL, CITY OF PITTSBURGH, STANDARD TYPE X, SPECIAL	5	EA	\$3,795.00	\$18,975.00	\$4,610.00	\$23,050.00	\$4,139.00	\$20,695.00	\$4,178.00	\$20,890.00	\$4,400.00	\$22,000.00
	2 CHANNEL DC ISOLATION MUDULE FOR A TYPE 170 CONTROLLER	1	EA	\$139.00	\$139.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$152.00	\$152.00	\$154.00	\$154.00	\$161.00	\$161.00
9952-1055	TYPE 170 CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, SOFTWARE, PROM MODULE AND TYPE I MOUNTING, CITY OF PITTSBURGH, SPECIAL	1	EA	\$22,524.00	\$22.524.00	\$22,225.00	\$22.225.00	\$21,850.00	\$21.850.00	\$24,740.00	\$24.740.00	\$25,800.00	\$25,800.00
9954-0403	ELECTRICAL SERVICE, TYPE C CITY OF PITTSBURGH, SPECIAL	1	EA	\$2,631.00	·	\$1,666.00	\$1,666.00		\$2,870.00		,	,	\$3,000.00
9955-3722		12	EA	\$584.00	\$7,008.00		\$7,800.00		\$7,644.00		\$7,704.00		\$8,040.00
9956-0770	DIGITAL WAVE RADAR STOP BAR DETECTION SYSTEM	5	EA	\$6,958.00	\$34,790.00		\$38,890.00		\$37,950.00	. ,	\$38,215.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00
	PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT	1	EA	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00	\$13,899.00	\$13,899.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
0901-0001	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC DURING CONSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$4,103.00	\$4,103.00	\$37,590.00	\$37,590.00	\$72,077.05	\$72,077.05	\$4,744.00	\$4,744.00	\$81,250.00	\$81,250.00
0901-0231	ADDITIONAL WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B	80	DAY	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$1.10	\$88.00	\$1.10	\$88.00	\$0.55	\$44.00	\$2.00	\$160.00

				Costa Contracting, Inc 347 Lefever Hill Road, Cheswick, PA 15024		A. Merante Contracting - 4740 Streets Run Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15236		Folino Construction - 109 Dark Hollow Road, Oakmont, PA 15139		Michael Facchiano Contracting, Inc 801 McNeilly Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15226		Paving, Ind Manor Drive PA	xcavating and c 2430 Park e, McKeesport, 15132
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANT.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0901-0232	ADDITIONAL WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE C	160	DAY	\$0.25	\$40.00	\$1.10	\$176.00	\$0.30	\$48.00	\$0.40	\$64.00	\$1.00	\$160.00
0901-0240	ADDITIONAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	70	SF	\$8.01	\$560.70	\$9.00	\$630.00	\$8.75	\$612.50	\$7.70	\$539.00	\$12.00	\$840.00
0901-0333		275	LF	\$3.76	\$1,034.00	\$4.50	\$1,237.50	\$4.10	\$1,127.50	\$4.15	\$1,141.25	\$4.50	\$1,237.50
	24" STANDARD PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PAINT & BEADS, WHITE	72	LF	\$5.01	\$360.72	\$5.50	\$396.00	\$5.45	\$392.40	\$5.50	\$396.00	\$5.75	\$414.00
0901-0701	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PERMANENT ONLY)	1	LS	\$46,720.00		\$46,675.00	\$46,675.00	\$50,965.00	\$50,965.00	\$51,315.00	\$51,315.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
0963-0001	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	500	SF	\$1.75	\$875.00			\$1.90	\$950.00			\$2.00	
9627-2090	TEMPORARY BARRIER, WATER FILLED	600	LF	\$54.00	\$32,400.00	\$50.00	\$30,000.00	\$58.75	\$35,250.00	\$38.50	\$23,100.00	\$62.00	\$37,200.00
0931-0003	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE B, STEEL SQUARE POST	10	SF	\$41.00	\$410.00	\$112.00	\$1,120.00	\$44.30	\$443.00	\$44.50	\$445.00	\$47.00	\$470.00
0935-0001	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE F	10	SF	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$22.00	\$220.00	\$22.25	\$222.50	\$23.00	\$230.00
0945-0001	RESET POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE F	1	EA	\$81.00	\$81.00	\$116.00	\$116.00	\$88.50	\$88.50	\$89.10	\$89.10	\$93.00	\$93.00
9931-0003	SCHOOL ZONE SPEED LIMIT FLASHING WARNING SIGN, PENNDOT TYPE II	4	EA	\$2,432.00	\$9,728.00			\$2,652.00	·			\$2,800.00	
9952-2062	GPS ANTENNA AND RECEIVER	4	EA	\$1,067.00	\$4,268.00	\$890.00	\$3,560.00	\$1,160.00	\$4,640.00	\$1,172.00	\$4,688.00	\$1,225.00	\$4,900.00
TOTAL BID PRICE:				><	\$916,068.82	><	\$1,036,722.00	><	\$1,139,139.00		\$1,087,381.95	><	\$1,239,336.88

## Notes:

<sup>1.</sup> Tedesco did not enter a value for Item No. 9000-0001 - Concrete Pad for Traffic Signal Controller.